## Henan Weimi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.

## EC Declaration of Conformity

1. Personal protective equipment: FILTERING HALF MASK (Model: Weimi-01 – Brand: WIMI)

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Name: Henan Weimi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.

Address : #67, Xiangjiang West Road, Shali industrial Area, Yuanhui District, Luohe City, Henan Pro, China

- **3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:** Henan Weimi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd
- 4. Object of the declaration is: FILTERING HALF MASK (Model: Weimi-01 Brand: WIMI)

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union Harmonization legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC.

6. FILTERING HALF MASK (Model: Weimi-01 – Brand: WIMI) meets the requirements of the harmonized standard EN 149: 2001+ A1: 2009 used in order to confirm the conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: REGULATION (EU)2016/425 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686/EE.

7. **The notified body:** NB. 2163 – UNIVERSAL CERTIFICATION with address Necip Fazil Keyap Sitesi E2 Blok No: 44/84 Yukari Dudullu Umraniye – Istanbul – Turkey released the EU TYPE EXAMINATION No. 2163 – PPE-985

Signed for and on behalf of: Henan Weimi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd. - China,

Fory Yang, 01/DEC/2020



Signature of the Legal Representative